Date:

11.16.23
11.21.23
11.28.23

12.5.23
12.8.23
12.11.23
12.12.23
12.14.23
12.18.23

12.20-12.21
12.28-12.30

1.4.24

1.5.24

1.9.24

1.12.24
1.15.23
1.16.24
1.18.24
1.22.23
1.23.24
1.26.24
1.27.24
1.30.24

2.2.24
2.6.24
2.9.24

2.20.24
2.21.24

2.23.24
3.24
3.24

DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

LADY COUGAR BASKETBALL

Opponent:

FATHER RYAN
NOLENSVILLE
INDEPENDENCE

ROSSVIEW
SPRINGFIELD
WAVERLY
FAIRVIEW
KIRKWO0O0D
NOLENSVILLE

TBA
TBA

FAIRVIEW
WEST CREEK
NORTHWEST
CLARKSVILLE
HARPETH
HENRY COUNTY
KENWOOD
HARPETH
WEST CREEK
NORTHWEST
WAVERLY
CLARKSVILLE

HENRY COUNTY
KENWO0OD
NORTHEAST

DISTRICT SEMIS
DISTRICT FINALS

REGION TOURNAMENT

SECTIONAL

STATE TOURNAMENT

202%-2024

Location:

FATHER RYAN
NOLENSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL

DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
KIRKWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

LEBANON HIGH SCHOOL
S0DDY DAISY CHRISTMAS CLASSIC

FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
CLARKSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
HARPETH HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
WEST CREEK HIGH SCHOOL
NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
KENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

? HIGH SCHOOL
TBD
MURFREESBORO, TN

dv:

3:30*
3:30*
3:30*

3:30*

3:30%
3:30%

3:30%

3:30%

3:30%
3:30%
3:30*
4:30

3:30*

3:30*
3:30*

4:30
3:30

Varsity:
6:00
6:00
6:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

TBA
TBA

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

6:00
6:00
6:00

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD



ADDRESSES:

FATHER RYAN HIGH SCHOOL
700 NORWOOD DR
NASHVILLE, TN 37204

NOLENSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
1600 SUMMERLYN DR
NOLENSVILLE, TN 37135

INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL
1776 DECLARATION WAY
THOMPSON'S STATION, TN 37179

SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
5240 TN-76
SPRINGFIELD, TN 37172

WAVERLY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
1325 US-70
WAVERLY, TN 37185

KIRKWO0OD HIGH SCHOOL
2702 ROSSVIEW RD
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043

LEBANON HIGH SCHOOL
500 BLUE DEVIL BLVD
LEBANON, TN 37087

SODDY DAISY HIGH SCHOOL
618 SEQUOYAH ACCESS RD
SODDY-DAISY, TN 37379

FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
2595 FAIRVIEW BLVD W
FAIRVIEW, TN 37062

CLARKSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
151 RICHVIEW RD
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043

HARPETH HIGH SCHOOL
170 E. KINGSTON SPRINGS RD
KINGSTON SPRINGS, TN 37082

WEST CREEK HIGH SCHOOL
1210 W. CREEK COYOTE TRAIL
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042

NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
800 LAFAYETTE RD
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042

HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
315 S WILSON ST
PARIS, TN 38242

KENWO0OD HIGH SCHOOL
251 E PINE MOUNTAIN RD
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042




