

DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL LADY COUGAR BASKETBALL

2023-2024



N 1	•			
Date:	Opponent:	Location:	JV: 	Varsity:
11.16.23	FATHER RYAN	FATHER RYAN	3:30*	
11.21.23	NOLENSVILLE	NOLENSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	
11.28.23	INDEPENDENCE	INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
12.5.23	Rossview	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
12.8.23	Springfield	SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL		6:00
12.11.23	WAVERLY	WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
12.12.23	Fairview	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
12.14.23	KIRKWOOD	KIRKWOOD HIGH SCHOOL		6:00
12.18.23	Nolensville	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
12.20-12.21	TBA	LEBANON HIGH SCHOOL		TBA
12.28-12.30		SODDY DAISY CHRISTMAS CLASSIC		TBA
1.4.24	Fairview	FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
1.5.24	WEST CREEK	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	0.00	6:00
1.9.24	NORTHWEST	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	
1.12.24	CLARKSVILLE	CLARKSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	
1.15.23	HARPETH	HARPETH HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	
1.16.24	HENRY COUNTY	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	4:30	6:00
1.19.24	KENWOOD	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL		6:00
1.22.23	HARPETH	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	
1.23.24	West Creek	West Creek High School		6:00
1.26.24	Northwest	Northwest High School	3:30*	6:00
1.27.24	WAVERLY	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3:30*	6:00
1.30.24	CLARKSVILLE	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL		6:00
2.2.24	Henry County	HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	4:30	6:00
2.6.24	KENWOOD	KENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL	3:30	6:00
2.9.24	NORTHEAST	DICKSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	0.00	6:00
2.20.24	DISTRICT SEMIS	HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL		TBD
2.21.24	DISTRICT SEMIS	HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL		TBD
4.41.44	DISTRICT LINALS	HENRY COONTY HIGH SCHOOL		חחז
2.23.24	Region Tournament	? HIGH SCHOOL		TBD
324	SECTIONAL	TBD		TBD
324	State Tournament	MURFREESBORO, TN		TBD

ADDRESSES:

FATHER RYAN HIGH SCHOOL 700 NORWOOD DR NASHVILLE, TN 37204

NOLENSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 1600 SUMMERLYN DR NOLENSVILLE, TN 37135

INDEPENDENCE HIGH SCHOOL 1776 DECLARATION WAY THOMPSON'S STATION, TN 37179

SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 5240 TN-76 SPRINGFIELD, TN 37172

WAVERLY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 1325 US-70 WAVERLY, TN 37185

KIRKWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 2702 ROSSVIEW RD CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043

LEBANON HIGH SCHOOL 500 BLUE DEVIL BLVD LEBANON, TN 37087

SODDY DAISY HIGH SCHOOL 618 SEQUOYAH ACCESS RD SODDY-DAISY, TN 37379

FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 2595 FAIRVIEW BLVD W FAIRVIEW, TN 37062

CLARKSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 151 RICHVIEW RD CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043 HARPETH HIGH SCHOOL 170 E. KINGSTON SPRINGS RD KINGSTON SPRINGS, TN 37082

WEST CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 1210 W. CREEK COYOTE TRAIL CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042

NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL 800 LAFAYETTE RD CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042

HENRY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 315 S WILSON ST PARIS, TN 38242

KENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 251 E PINE MOUNTAIN RD CLARKSVILLE, TN 37042

